
 

1 

 

 

Communiqué #2 
After Stage 1 – 25 May 2019 

The following penalties have been assessed: 

Men Pro/1/2 
 Riders #20, 61, 66, 71 & 76 are warned for failure to sign-in, first offense, as per page 8 of the Technical 

Guide. 
 After deliberation, the riders who were in the break will be awarded the time gap established before 

the stoppage of the race.    

Men 3  
 Riders #149, 155, 164, 179, 191 & 197 are warned for failure to sign-in, first offense, as per page 8 of 

the Technical Guide. 
 After deliberation, the riders who were off the front of the main field with established gap times 

before the stoppage of the race will be awarded those times.   

Women 3/4/5/45+ 
 Rider #206 is relegated from QoM #1 and assessed a 30 second time penalty for violation of Rule 3B1 

(centerline rule) as per page 8 of the Technical Guide. 
 Rider #213 is fined US$35, relegated to the back of the finishing group, and assessed a 30 second 

penalty for irregular and dangerous conduct during the race (USAC rules 8B3(A) and 8A4(D)).   

Men 4/5 Open 
 Rider #293 is relegated from Sprint #1 and assessed a 30 second time penalty for violation of Rule 3B1 

(centerline rule) as per page 8 of the Technical Guide. 
 Rider #310 is relegated from Sprint #1 and assessed a 30 second time penalty for violation of Rule 3B1 

(centerline rule) as per page 8 of the Technical Guide. 
 Riders #270, 272, 287, 288 & 289 will have their times pro-rated based on last known position and will 

be allowed to start Stage 2 as a result of being led off-course by law enforcement. 
 Rider #260 is warned for failure to sign-in, first offense, as per page 8 of the Technical Guide. 

Men 4/5 Masters & 60+ 
 It was determined that rider #120’s incident took place before the 3k marker, thus the finish time 

recorded will stand.   
 Rider #114 is warned for failure to sign-in, first offense, as per page 8 of the Technical Guide. 

Master 45+ 
 Riders #238 & 239 are warned for failure to sign-in, first offense, as per page 8 of the Technical Guide. 

 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Per USCF rule 1K2(d): “Fines issued to riders or teams must be paid to USA Cycling directly. Riders who fail to 
submit their fine within 15 days shall be suspended per USA Cycling Policy III.” 
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Communiqué #3 
Prize Money Allocation for Neutralized Fields in Stage 1 

The following will outlie the allocation of the available prize money for fields that were affected by the 
neutralization of Stage 1: 

Men Pro/1/2 
 The 5 riders that were identified in the break at the time of the neutralization, Riders #2, 3, 4, 53, and 

70, will split equally the $330 listed stage prize money.    

Men 3  
 The 4 riders that were identified in the lead group at the time of the neutralization, Riders #190, 184, 

179, and 178, will split equally the $220 listed stage prize money.   

 
 


